## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 503 by Representative Edmonds

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 6, delete "an exception" and insert in lieu thereof "exceptions"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 4, line 12, after "<u>§57.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
  "<u>Exceptions</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, line 13, change "<u>for</u>" to "<u>to</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, line 14, after "<u>to</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof: "<u>the</u>
- 10 <u>following:</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 4, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 13 "(1) Any municipal, parish, state, or federal law enforcement agency.
- 14 (2) The Louisiana Real Estate Appraisers Board.
- 15 (3) The Louisiana Real Estate Commission.
- 16 <u>(4) The Louisiana Supreme Court.</u>
- 17 (5) The State Board of Certified Public Accountants of Louisiana."